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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

Charles R. Jonas Federal Building and Courthouse
401 W. Trade Street, Suite 2500
Charlotte, NC 28202
Customer Service: 704-350-7500
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
CHARLOTTE DIVISION
Laura Turner Beyer, Judge Presiding

TUESDAY, OCTOBER 22, 2024 Jenny P. Holman, Trustee

9:30 a.m.

13 Antoinette S. Brainard 22-30656 Hearing on motion to quash subpoenas
[Non-parties Jessica Galletta and the
Galletta Law Firm, PLLC] (82); response
[John J. Hinds and Sharon L. Hinds] (89)

PRO SE

SEATON

C. HAYES

13 Koy L. Chiu 24-30689 Hearing on objection to confirmation of
plan [Empire Community Development,
LLC] (18, 14)
Hearing on objection to confirmation of
plan [U.S. Bank Trust National
Association] (22, 14)

PRO SE

PARROTT

NAVE



3)

4)

5)

13 Jason T. Walvoord 24-30704
PRO SE
13 Harold L. Pless 24-30792
PRO SE

2nd continued hearing on court order to
appear and show cause for dismissal of
case (17,11, 1)

Hearing on court order to appear and show
cause for dismissal of case (11, 1)

Hearing on court order to appear and show
cause for dismissal of case (10, 7)



6)

7)

8)

9)

10)

11)

10:00 a.m.

13 Barbara Mattingly

LEZMAN

13 Jason P. Riley

LEZMAN

13 Shawn Wilson

LEZMAN

13 Marguerite J. Allen

13 Tracy L. Gunter
Lisa K. Gunter

LAYTON

13 Jeffery L. Nelson, Jr.
Tennille M. Nelson

PENNEBAKER

23-30416

24-30135

24-30522

24-30862

23-30544

19-31181

Hearing on debtor’s motion to disburse
funds held by Trustee (33); Trustee’s
response (34)

3rd continued hearing on Trustee’s
objection to confirmation of plan and
motion to dismiss (12, 2)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s objection
to confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (12, 7)

Hearing on debtor’s motion to extend
automatic stay (4)

Hearing on court order to appear and show
cause (7,4,1)

2nd continued status hearing on order
granting debtors” motion to modify plan
(45, 39)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss or
modify plan (71)



12)

13)

14)

15)

16)

17)

13 Patrick H. Harmon

WRIGHT
VONNEGUT

13 Dwight J. Leonard
Bettina S. Leonard

NARDONE

13 Micah B. Forrest
Sheena M. Forrest

NARDONE

13 James C. Kelly
Marilyn C. Kelly

BLOSSOM

24-30468

20-30605

21-30452

21-30624

24-30201

20-30384

2nd continued hearing on objection to
confirmation of plan [Eugene Gibson, Jr.]
(27, 7); brief [Eugene Gibson, Jr.] (28)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s objection
to confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (33, 7)

Hearing on motion to withdraw as
attorney [Heather W. Culp] (44)

Hearing on motion to withdraw as
attorney [Heather W. Culp] (77)

Hearing on motion to withdraw as
attorney [Kristen S. Nardone] (77)

Hearing on motion to turnover (33)

2nd continued status hearing on order
granting debtors” motion to modify plan
(37 32)



18)

19)

20)

21)

22)

13 Valerie D. Padgett
David E. Padgett

BLOSSOM

13 Frances E. Platt

BLOSSOM
BAKER

Adv. Frances E. Platt
V.

BLOSSOM/BARTHOLOW
MCKEE

13 Natasha D. Murphy

BLOSSOM

13 Henry S. Dubar, Jr.
Meatta Street

Silver Creek Capital, LLC

21-30471 7th continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss or modify plan (62, 58, 53, 43)

Hearing on bench order granting debtors’
motion to modify plan (64)

22-30184 6th continued hearing on debtor’s objection
to claim (53); response [Silver Creek
Capital, LLC] (55)

5th continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss or modify plan (68, 50)

24-3001 Hearing on motion to dismiss adversary
Chp 13 proceeding [Silver Creek Capital, LLC]
22-30184 (25); plaintiff’s response (29)

CONTINUED TO A SPECIAL SETTING
ON 12/4/24 AT 9:30

22-30338 6th continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss or modify plan (48, 38)

Status hearing on bench order granting
debtor’s motion to modify plan (50)

17-31658 Status hearing on order granting debtors’
motion to approve settlement and modify
plan (166, 161)



23)

24)

25)

26)

27)

13 Kimberly Littlejohn

13 Farrell D. Beck, Jr.

SHEEK
SPERATI

13 Eric L. Tyus

20-30307

22-30292

23-30810

24-30193

24-30887

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss or modify plan (46, 45)

Continued hearing on motion for relief
from stay [Kimberly Clark Credit Union]
(33, 31); debtor’s response (32)

4th continued hearing on Trustee’s
objection to confirmation of plan and
motion to dismiss (46, 4)

Continued hearing on motion to
reconsider order [USA/SSA] (68, 66)

3rd continued hearing on Trustee’s
objection to confirmation of plan and
motion to dismiss (29, 24, 12)

Hearing on debtor’s motion to extend
automatic stay (4)



28)

29)

30)

31)

11:00 a.m.

13 Caesar Wallace
Janice T. Wallace

13 Charles E. Hunt
Dawn S. Hunt

WHITE

13 Hattie L. Granger

19-30976

19-31205

23-30513

24-30287

Hearing on debtors’ motion for entry
of discharge (52, 47)

Hearing on debtors” motion to excuse
financial management requirement (48)

Hearing on debtors’ motion to incur debt
(66); Trustee’s response (69)

5th continued status hearing on order
granting debtor’s motion to modify plan
(37, 34, 30, 24, 18)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s
objection to confirmation of plan and
motion to dismiss (23, 21, 16, 12, 6)



32)

33)

11:30 a.m.

13 Arnold Tyler

19-30045

19-30542

Status hearing on bench order granting
debtor’s motion for moratorium (116)

5th continued status hearing on bench
order granting debtor’s motion to incur
debt (83, 69)



34)

35)

36)

37)

38)

2:00 p.m.

13 Aldwin F. Nurse

GOUDES

13 Johnny F. Martin
Trina F. Martin

13 Christopher S. Wren
Lisa M. Wren

13 Christopher B. Liles
Bianca C. Liles

CROW
BARCO

23-30563

17-31875

18-30853

24-30472

24-30597

Hearing on debtor’s motion to incur debt
and modify plan (44); Trustee’s response
(47)

Hearing on debtors’ motion to rescind
dismissal of case (62, 60); Trustee’s
response (63)

Status hearing on order granting debtors’
motion to set aside dismissal of case (83,
80)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s objection
to confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (10, 4)

Continued hearing on objection to
confirmation of plan [Triad Financial
Services] (14, 2)



39)

40)

41)

42)

43)

44)

13 Thad W. Peach

PLANER
NAVE

13 Carl D. Allen
Stacey J. Allen

PLANER

13 Jill H. Biddy

PLANER

13 Mijai G. Wallace

PLANER
WILLIAMS

13 Lynda Y. Hall

PLANER

13 Jason E. Kraus

PLANER
LOVE

21-30390

21-30647

22-30275

23-30459

24-30136

24-30499

Hearing on debtor’s motion for sanctions
for creditor misconduct (36); response
[Newrez LLC] (37)

Hearing on debtors’ motion to approve
settlement (30); Trustee’s response (31)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss or modify plan (40)

Hearing on motion for relief from stay
[Atwood Rentals of Tennessee, LLC] (25);
debtor’s response (26)

Hearing on debtor’s motion to approve
settlement (18, 16)

2nd continued hearing on objection to
confirmation of plan [Heritage Building
Group] (35, 33, 26, 19)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s objection
to confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (29, 26, 19)



45)

46)

47)

2:30 p.m.

13 Timothy H. Quick 19-31304
Marie A. Quick

PREVOST
13 Crystal Y. Hunter 24-30794
PREVOST
13 Latonya T. Buchanan 24-30871

PREVOST

Hearing on debtors” motion for waiver of
certification requirement (35)

Hearing on court order to appear and show
cause for dismissal of case (9, 1)

Hearing on debtor’s motion to impose
automatic stay (5)

Hearing on court order to appear and show
cause (10, 1)



1)
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
CHARLOTTE DIVISION

Laura Turner Beyer, Judge Presiding

WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 23, 2024

9:30 a.m.

11 Tantum Companies, LLC  23-30407

COX/WINER
HOUSTON
WILSON-PATTON

19th continued hearing on debtor’s motion
for interim order (I) authorizing the
debtors to obtain postpetition financing,
(II) to use cash collateral, and (III)
scheduling a final hearing under
Bankruptcy Rule 4001(b), and (IV)
granting related relief (217, 207, 187, 88, 30,
14)

13th continued status hearing on order
granting debtor’s motion to extend the
exclusivity period (198, 155)

13th continued status hearing on order
granting debtor’s motion seeking interim
order (I) authorizing the debtor to obtain
new postpetition financing, (II) scheduling
a final hearing, and (III) granting related
relief (201, 170)

12th continued hearing on debtor’s Chapter
11 disclosure statement (336, 215, 214);
objection [Official Committee of
Unsecured Creditors] (250)

Hearing on debtor’s Chapter 11 disclosure
statement and confirmation of amended
plan (349, 347, 346); objection [TN
Department of Revenue] (353)



2)

3)

4)

Adv Charles Perez
V.
Sergey V. Kholod

C. HAYES
PRO SE
VANN

11 The Optimus Building,
LLC

LANIK
LIVERMON
ABEL

11 Emerald Hollow Mine,
LLC

WOODMAN/DIMATTEO
PETTIT

23-3040
Ch7
23-30511

23-30866

22-50116

Hearing on plaintiff’s motion to compel
defendant to respond to discovery (42)

6th continued hearing on debtor’s motion
for (I) an interim order authorizing post-
petition financing and scheduling final
hearings and (II) a final order authorizing
post-petition financing on a final basis
(103, 92, 64)

4th continued hearing on confirmation of
Chapter 11 plan (93, 66); objection [Truist
Bank] (110); objection [Bankruptcy
Administrator] (121)

2nd continued hearing on motion to
appoint Chapter 11 Trustee [Truist Bank]
(122); debtor’s response (126); response
[Bankruptcy Administrator] (128)

Continued hearing on motion to dismiss
case [Bankruptcy Administrator] (129)

Hearing on application for compensation
[McDonald CPA, PLLC] (144)

2nd continued status conference on order
denying motion to modify stay (194, 181)



5)

6)

7)

8)

Adv  Workmanship, LLC
V.
City Church Northlake

WOODMAN
PRO SE
BOWERS, TR.

11 Alex W. Delpleche
Cortina S. Delpleche

WOODMAN
BROWN, TR.
KEENAN
VONNEGUT
SRNIK

11 Resident Research, LLC

WOODMAN
MARTINEZ, TR.

11 Hyperion UTS, Inc.

WOODMAN
BROWN, TR.

23-3011
Ch11
21-30161

24-30356

24-30533

24-30777

6th continued compliance hearing on order
granting plaintiff’s motion to compel
discovery and extend discovery and
related deadlines (52, 26, 22)

Continued hearing on confirmation of
Chapter 11 Subchapter V plan (92, 62, 61);
objection [BMW Bank of North America]
(80); objection [PNC Bank, National
Association] (84); objection [M&T Bank]
(85); objection [Tremont Credit Union] (93)

3rd continued hearing on debtor’s
emergency motion to use cash collateral
(53, 45, 28, 11)

Hearing on confirmation of Chapter 11
Subchapter V plan (56, 55)

Continued hearing on debtor’s motion to
use cash collateral (31, 24, 2)
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
CHARLOTTE DIVISION

Laura Turner Beyer, Judge Presiding

THURSDAY, OCTOBER 24, 2024

9:30 a.m.
13 Jose” Wilkins 19-31423 2nd continued hearing on debtors” motion
Pamela Wilkins for sanctions for creditor misconduct (139);
response [NewRez LLC] (142)
SHEEK
BARCO

HOLMAN, TR.
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NO COURT
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Laura Turner Beyer, Judge Presiding
There Are No Hearings Scheduled For
October 21 or 25, 2024

SCHEDULE CHANGES CAN OCCUR DAILY.
PLEASE REFER TO ANY FILED NOTICES,
OR ADVISE THE COURT IF THERE IS A NEED
FOR A SPECIAL HEARING DATE.



