UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

Charles R. Jonas Federal Building and Courthouse 401 W. Trade Street, Suite 2500 Charlotte, NC 28202 Customer Service: 704-350-7500

10-22-2024 *******

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA CHARLOTTE DIVISION

Laura Turner Beyer, Judge Presiding

TUESDAY, OCTOBER 22, 2024

Jenny P. Holman, Trustee

<u>9:30 a.m.</u>

1) 13 Antoinette S. Brainard 22-30656 Hearing on motion to quash subpoenas [Non-parties Jessica Galletta and the

Galletta Law Firm, PLLC] (82); response [John J. Hinds and Sharon L. Hinds] (89)

PRO SE SEATON C. HAYES

2) 13 Koy L. Chiu 24-30689 Hearing on objection to confirmation of

plan [Empire Community Development,

LLC] (<u>18</u>, 14)

Hearing on objection to confirmation of

plan [U.S. Bank Trust National

Association] (22, 14)

PRO SE PARROTT NAVE

3)	13	Jason T. Walvoord	24-30704	2^{nd} continued hearing on court order to appear and show cause for dismissal of case (17, 11 , 1)
	PRO	SE		
4)	13	Harold L. Pless	24-30792	Hearing on court order to appear and show cause for dismissal of case $(11, 1)$
	PRO	SE		
5)	13	Nathaniel Funderburke, Jr.	24-30816	Hearing on court order to appear and show cause for dismissal of case $(\underline{10}, 7)$
	PRO	SE		

10	:0	0	a.m.

6)	13	Barbara Mattingly	23-30416	Hearing on debtor's motion to disburse funds held by Trustee (33); Trustee's response (34)
	LEZM	AN		
7)	13	Jason P. Riley	24-30135	3 rd continued hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss (12, 2)
	LEZM	AN		
8)	13	Shawn Wilson	24-30522	Continued hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss (12, 7)
	LEZM	AN		
9)	13	Marguerite J. Allen	24-30862	Hearing on debtor's motion to extend automatic stay (4)
				Hearing on court order to appear and show cause $(7, 4, 1)$
	HANI	OS		
				
10)	13	Tracy L. Gunter Lisa K. Gunter	23-30544	2 nd continued status hearing on order granting debtors' motion to modify plan (45, 39)
	LAYT	ON		
11)	13	Jeffery L. Nelson, Jr. Tennille M. Nelson	19-31181	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan (71)
	PENN	EBAKER		

12)	13	Patrick H. Harmon	24-30468	2 nd continued hearing on objection to confirmation of plan [Eugene Gibson, Jr.] (27, 7); brief [Eugene Gibson, Jr.] (28) Continued hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss (33, 7)
	WRIG VON	SHT NEGUT		(15) (15) (15) (15) (15) (15) (15) (15)
13)	13	 Linda M. Day	20-30605	Hearing on motion to withdraw as attorney [Heather W. Culp] (44)
	CULP			
14)	13	 Heather A. Rains	21-30452	Hearing on motion to withdraw as attorney [Heather W. Culp] (77)
	CULP			
15)	13	 Dwight J. Leonard Bettina S. Leonard	21-30624	Hearing on motion to withdraw as attorney [Kristen S. Nardone] (77)
	NARI	OONE		
16)	13	 Micah B. Forrest Sheena M. Forrest	24-30201	Hearing on motion to turnover (33)
	NARI	DONE		
17)	13	 James C. Kelly Marilyn C. Kelly	20-30384	2 nd continued status hearing on order granting debtors' motion to modify plan (37, 32)
	BLOS	SOM		

18)	13	Valerie D. Padgett David E. Padgett	21-30471	7 th continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan (62, 58, 53, <u>43</u>)
				Hearing on bench order granting debtors' motion to modify plan (64)
	BLOS	SOM		
19)	13	Frances E. Platt	22-30184	6 th continued hearing on debtor's objection to claim (53); response [Silver Creek Capital, LLC] (55)
				5 th continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan (68, <u>50</u>)
	BLOS BAKE			
20)	Adv.	Frances E. Platt v. Silver Creek Capital, LLC	24-3001 Chp 13 22-30184	Hearing on motion to dismiss adversary proceeding [Silver Creek Capital, LLC] (25); plaintiff's response (29)
	BLOS MCK	SOM/BARTHOLOW EE	CONTINUE ON 12/4/24 A	D TO A SPECIAL SETTING T 9:30
21)	13	Natasha D. Murphy	22-30338	6th continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan (48, 38)
				Status hearing on bench order granting debtor's motion to modify plan (50)
	BLOS	SOM		
22)	13	Henry S. Dubar, Jr. Meatta Street	17-31658	Status hearing on order granting debtors' motion to approve settlement and modify plan (166, 161)
	SHEE	K		

23)	13	Kimberly Littlejohn	20-30307	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan ($\underline{46}$, $\underline{45}$)
	SHEE	K		
24)	13	Farrell D. Beck, Jr.	22-30292	Continued hearing on motion for relief from stay [Kimberly Clark Credit Union] (33, 31); debtor's response (32)
	SHEE SPER			
25)	13	Eric L. Tyus	23-30810	4 th continued hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss (46, 4)
				Continued hearing on motion to reconsider order [USA/SSA] (68, 66)
	SHEE	K		
26)	13	John R. Smith, II	24-30193	3 rd continued hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss (29, 24, 12)
	SHEE	K		
27)	13	Kelvin McCray	24-30887	Hearing on debtor's motion to extend automatic stay (4)
	SHEE	K		
		-		

<u>11:00 a.m.</u>

28)	13	Caesar Wallace Janice T. Wallace	19-30976	Hearing on debtors' motion for entry of discharge (52, <u>47</u>)
				Hearing on debtors' motion to excuse financial management requirement (48)
	WHI7			
29)	13	Charles E. Hunt Dawn S. Hunt	19-31205	Hearing on debtors' motion to incur debt (66); Trustee's response (69)
	WHIT	TE		
30)	13	Hattie L. Granger	23-30513	5 th continued status hearing on order granting debtor's motion to modify plan
	*****			(<u>37</u> , <u>34</u> , <u>30</u> , <u>24</u> , 18)
	WHI7			
31)	13	Stacy V. Samuel	24-30287	2 nd continued hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss (23, <u>21</u> , 16, 12, 6)
	WHIT	ГЕ		

11:30 a.m.

32) 13 Arnold Tyler 19-30045 Status hearing on bench order granting debtor's motion for moratorium (116)

BEST

33) 13 Kathie L. Crump 19-30542 5th continued status hearing on bench order granting debtor's motion to incur debt (83, 69)

BEST

<u>2:00</u>	<u>p.m.</u>
	_

34)	13	Aldwin F. Nurse	23-30563	Hearing on debtor's motion to incur debt and modify plan (44); Trustee's response (47)
	GOU	DES		
35)	13	Johnny F. Martin Trina F. Martin	17-31875	Hearing on debtors' motion to rescind dismissal of case (62, 60); Trustee's response (63)
	CROV	V		
36)	13	Christopher S. Wren Lisa M. Wren	18-30853	Status hearing on order granting debtors' motion to set aside dismissal of case (83, 80)
	CROV	V		
37)	13	Alton C. Hunnicutt, Jr.	24-30472	Continued hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss (10, 4)
	CROV	N		
38)	13	Christopher B. Liles Bianca C. Liles	24-30597	Continued hearing on objection to confirmation of plan [Triad Financial Services] (14, 2)
	CROV BARC			

39)	13	Thad W. Peach	21-30390	Hearing on debtor's motion for sanctions for creditor misconduct (36); response [Newrez LLC] (37)
	PLAN NAV	E		
40)	13	Carl D. Allen Stacey J. Allen	21-30647	Hearing on debtors' motion to approve settlement (30); Trustee's response (31)
	PLAN	IER		
41)	13	Jill H. Biddy	22-30275	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan (40)
	PLAN	IER		
42)	13	Mijai G. Wallace	23-30459	Hearing on motion for relief from stay [Atwood Rentals of Tennessee, LLC] (25); debtor's response (26)
	PLAN WILL	NER JIAMS		
43)	13	Lynda Y. Hall	24-30136	Hearing on debtor's motion to approve settlement $(\underline{18}, \underline{16})$
	PLAN	NER		
44)	13	Jason E. Kraus	24-30499	2 nd continued hearing on objection to confirmation of plan [Heritage Building Group] (35, 33, 26, 19)
				Continued hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss (29, 26, 19)
	PLAN LOVI			(<u>=-</u>) ==, =>,

<u>2:30 p.m.</u>

45)	13	Timothy H. Quick Marie A. Quick	19-31304	Hearing on debtors' motion for waiver of certification requirement (35)
	PREV	OST		
				
46)	13	Crystal Y. Hunter	24-30794	Hearing on court order to appear and show cause for dismissal of case (9, 1)
	PREV	OST		
47)	13	Latonya T. Buchanan	24-30871	Hearing on debtor's motion to impose automatic stay (5)
				Hearing on court order to appear and show cause (10, 1)
	PREV	OST		

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA CHARLOTTE DIVISION

Laura Turner Beyer, Judge Presiding

WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 23, 2024

9:30 a.m.

1) 11 Tantum Companies, LLC 23-30407

19th continued hearing on debtor's motion for interim order (I) authorizing the debtors to obtain postpetition financing, (II) to use cash collateral, and (III) scheduling a final hearing under Bankruptcy Rule 4001(b), and (IV) granting related relief (217, 207, 187, 88, 30, 14)

13th continued status hearing on order granting debtor's motion to extend the exclusivity period (198, 155)

13th continued status hearing on order granting debtor's motion seeking interim order (I) authorizing the debtor to obtain new postpetition financing, (II) scheduling a final hearing, and (III) granting related relief (201, 170)

12th continued hearing on debtor's Chapter 11 disclosure statement (336, 215, 214); objection [Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors] (250)

Hearing on debtor's Chapter 11 disclosure statement and confirmation of amended plan (349, 347, 346); objection [TN Department of Revenue] (353)

COX/WINER HOUSTON WILSON-PATTON 2) Adv **Charles Perez** 23-3040 Hearing on plaintiff's motion to compel defendant to respond to discovery (42) Ch 7 Sergey V. Kholod 23-30511 C. HAYES **PRO SE** VANN The Optimus Building, 23-30866 6th continued hearing on debtor's motion 3) 11 for (I) an interim order authorizing post-LLC petition financing and scheduling final hearings and (II) a final order authorizing post-petition financing on a final basis (103, 92, 64)4th continued hearing on confirmation of Chapter 11 plan (93, 66); objection [Truist Bank] (110); objection [Bankruptcy Administrator (121) 2nd continued hearing on motion to appoint Chapter 11 Trustee [Truist Bank] (122); debtor's response (126); response [Bankruptcy Administrator] (128) Continued hearing on motion to dismiss case [Bankruptcy Administrator] (129) Hearing on application for compensation [McDonald CPA, PLLC] (144) **LANIK LIVERMON ABEL** 4) 22-50116 2nd continued status conference on order 11 **Emerald Hollow Mine,** LLC denying motion to modify stay (194, 181)

WOODMAN/DIMATTEO

PETTIT

5)	Adv	Workmanship, LLC v. City Church Northlake	23-3011 Ch 11 21-30161	6 th continued compliance hearing on order granting plaintiff's motion to compel discovery and extend discovery and related deadlines (<u>52</u> , <u>26</u> , 22)
	PRO S	ERS, TR.		
6)	11	Alex W. Delpleche Cortina S. Delpleche	24-30356	Continued hearing on confirmation of Chapter 11 Subchapter V plan (92, 62, 61); objection [BMW Bank of North America] (80); objection [PNC Bank, National Association] (84); objection [M&T Bank] (85); objection [Tremont Credit Union] (93)
	BROV KEEN	NEGUT		
7)	11	Resident Research, LLC	24-30533	3^{rd} continued hearing on debtor's emergency motion to use cash collateral (53, 45, 28, 11)
				Hearing on confirmation of Chapter 11 Subchapter V plan (56, <u>55</u>)
		DMAN TINEZ, TR.		
8)	11	Hyperion UTS, Inc.	24-30777	Continued hearing on debtor's motion to use cash collateral (31, $\underline{24}$, $\underline{2}$)
		DMAN VN, TR.		

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA CHARLOTTE DIVISION

Laura Turner Beyer, Judge Presiding

THURSDAY, OCTOBER 24, 2024

9:30 a.m.

1) 13 Jose' Wilkins Pamela Wilkins 19-31423

2nd continued hearing on debtors' motion for sanctions for creditor misconduct (139); response [NewRez LLC] (142)

SHEEK BARCO HOLMAN, TR.



Laura Turner Beyer, Judge Presiding

There Are No Hearings Scheduled For

October 21 or 25, 2024

SCHEDULE CHANGES CAN OCCUR DAILY.
PLEASE REFER TO ANY FILED NOTICES,
OR ADVISE THE COURT IF THERE IS A NEED
FOR A SPECIAL HEARING DATE.